AJCU 2002 Library/I'TM Meeting, Georgetown University

List of Attendees by Institution

Institution Last Name First/Mid.  Title
AJCU Currie Charles L.  President (S.].)
Vigilante Richard Executive Director, JesuitNET
Boston College Gleason Bernard W.  Internet Strategy Consultant
Linkins Germaine C. Associate University Librarian for Collection Services
Canisius College Boehnke Barbara Associate Director Library/Collection Services
Castner Mark H. Director of Academic Computing and User Services
Cohen Joel A. Associate Vice President for Library & Information Sves.
CNI Lippincott Joan K. Associate Executive Director
Creighton University Dietz Con VP Information Technology
LaCroix Michael Director of Library Services
Ruch J.C. Assoc. VP Information Technology & Dir. of Tech. Svcs.
EDUCAUSE Luker Mark Vice President
Fairfield University Adams Donald ]. Director, Computing & Network Services
Estrada James Vice President, Information Sves. & University Librarian
Overfield Joan T. Director of Library Services
Fordham University Benedict Jason B. Director of Computer Services and Operations
Carlucci Patricia Director of Admin Application Services, CIMS
Fleur Eshghi Exec. Director of Instructional Tech, Academic Computing
Hodulik Charles Vice President for Information Technology
McCabe James P. University Librarian
Georgetown University Blumenthal Jane Assistant Dean Knowledge Management
Carpenter John H. Chief Technology Officer, MSB
DeGioia John]J. President
Denning Dorothy E.  Callahan Family Professor of Computer Science
Hassler Ardoth A. Associate VP University Information Services
Jacobs Mark D. Associate University Librarian
Kirk Artemis G.  University Librarian
[Lambert H. David Vice President for Information Services & CIO
Leonhardt Charles F.  Associate Director, Information Systems & Info. Access
Neuman Michael Director, Research, Curriculum, & Development Group
Tannen Deborah University Professor, Department of Linguistics
Gonzaga University Allbery Joan Director, Central Computing & Network Support Sves.
Bell-Garrison ~ Eileen Dean of Library Services
deViveiros Dale Director, Instructional Technology Support Services
Gill Chris Director, Desktop Support Services
Holy Cross Hogan James E. Director of Library Services
King Stephen Director, Information Technology Services
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Institution Last Name First/Mid. Title

ITESO Lanzagorta Juan I'T Manger
ITESO Morfin Francisco Academic Advisor  Faco
JesuitNET Bonfini-Hotlosz Cindy L. Chief Information Officer, JesuitNET
John Carroll University Burke James A. Director, Computing Systems and Services
Duffett Gorman L. Library Director
Kaleal David Systems Administrator
Parker LaMarr Network Engineer
Valente Richard D.  Executive Director, Information Services
Kaludis Consulting Haugen Elliott J. Vice President
LeMoyne College Clapp Robert H.  Chief Information Officer
Simonis James J. Director, Noreern Reale Falcone Library
Lovyola College Maryland McFadden John C. Assistant Vice President for Technology Services
McGinty John W. Director, Loyola/Notre Dame Library
Loyola Marymount University  Evans G. Edward  University Librarian
Loyola University Chicago Corliss Jack Manager, Research Computing Services
Petersen Karla D. Acting Dean of Libraries
Watson Ellen 1. Vice President, Information Services
Loyola University New Orleans Sweat Mary Lee Dean of Libraries
Marquette University Burckel Nicholas Dean of Libraries
Lotz Dawn Lynn  Senior Associate Director
Williams Thomas R.  Assistant Director (5.].)
Regis University Gaetz Ivan Dean of Libraries
Rockhurst University [angdon Jeanne Library Director
Saint Joseph's University Lees P. David Director, Instructional Media Services
Saint Louis University Moberg Thomas F. VP & CIO
Santa Clara University Danielson Ronald L. CI1O
Fussell Carl Co-Director, Information Technology
Kenigsberg Will Co-Director, L.T.
Salzer Elizabeth M. University Librarian
UIA Leén, México — AUSJAL  Cérdova José Manuel Information Services
University of San Francisco Cannon Tyrone H.  Dean, University Libraries
University of Scranton DeSanto Jerome P. Associate Provost for Information Resources
Kratz Charles E.  Library Director
Wheeling Jesuit University Feeley Daniel T. Director Information Technology Services
Lehn Barbi G. Library Director
Xavier University Giles Dorinda S.  Associate Vice President, Information Systems .
Molloy Kevin G. Director of Application Development
Nastold Thomas A.  Director of Client Services
Suggs Gordon L. Director, Technology Services
Young JoAnne I..  Library Director
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AJCU 2002 Library/ITM Meeting, Georgetown University

List of Attendees by Name

Last Name  First/Mid. Title/ Institution/

Email Telephone
Adams Donald J. Director, Computing & Network Services Fairfield University

Email: dadams@mail.fairfield.edu Telephone: (203) 254-4000
Allbery Joan Director, Central Computing & Network Support Services Gonzaga University

Bell-Garrison  Eileen

Benedict Jason B.
Blumenthal Jane
Boehnke Barbara

Bonfini-Hotlosz Cindy L.

Burckel Nicholas
Burke James A.
Cannon Tyrone H.
Carlucci Parricia
Carpenter John H.
Castner Mark H.
Clapp Robert H.
Cohen Joel A.
Cérdova José Manuel
Corliss Jack
Currie, S.]. Charles L.

Email: allbery@gonzaga.edu

Dean of Library Services

Email: bellgarrison@its.gonzaga.edu
Director of Computer Services and Operations
Email: benedict@fordham.edu

Assistant Dean Knowledge Management
Email: blumentj@georgetown.edu
Associate Director Library/Collection Services
Email: boehnkeb@canisius.edu

Chief Informartion Officer

Email: cbonfini@jesuit.net

Dean of Libraries

Email: nicholas.burckel@marquette.edu
Director, Compurting Systems and Services
Email: burke@jcu.edu

Dean, University Libraries

Email: cannont@usfca.edu

Director of Admin Applicarion Services, CIMS
Email: is_carlucci@fordham.edu

Chief Technology Officer, MSB

Email: john.carpenter@msb.edu

Director of Academic Computing and User Services
Email: castner@canisius.edu

Chief Information Officer

Email: clapprh@lemoyne.edu

Associate Vice President for Library & Information Services
Email: cohen@canisius.edu

Information Services

Email: jm.cordova@leon.uia.mx

Manager, Research Computing Services
Email: jcorlis@orion.it.luc.edu

President

Telephone: (509) 323-6843
Gonzaga University
Telephone: (509) 323-6535
Fordham University
Telephone: (718) 817-3750
Georgetown University
Telephone: (202) 687-1187
Canisius College
Telephone: (716) 888-2937
JesuitNET

Telephone: (304) 336-7411
Marquette University
Telephone: (414) 288-7214
John Carroll University
Telephone: (216) 397-4484
University of San Francisco
Telephone: (415) 422-6167
Fordham University
Telephone: (718) 817-3151
Georgetown University
Telephone: (202) 687-4233
Canisius College
Telephone: (716) 888-2450
LeMoyne College
Telephone: (313) 445-4565
Canisius College
Telephone: (716) 888-2909
UIA Leén—AUSJAL
Telephone: (477) 710-0639
Loyola University Chicago
Telephone: (708) 216-8012
AJCU
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Last Name  First/Mid.  Ticle/ Institution/

Email Telephone
Danielson Ronald L. CIO Santa Clara University

Email: rdanielson@scu.edu Telephone: (408) 554-6813
DeGioia John J. President Georgetown University

Email: president@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-4134
Denning Dorothy E. Callahan Family Professor of Compurter Science Georgetown University

Email: denning@georgetown.edu
DeSanto Jerome P. Associate Provost for Information Resources University of Scranton

Email: Jerome.DeSanto@scranton.edu Telephone: (570) 941-6185
deViveiros Dale Director, Instructional Technology Support Services Gonzaga University

Email: deviveiros Telephone: (509) 323-6665
Dietz Con VP Information Technology Creighton University

Email: cpdietz@creighton.edu Telephone: (402) 280-2202
Duffert Gorman L. Library Director John Carroll University

Email: GDuffett@]CU.EDU Telephone: (216) 397-4231
Estrada James Vice President, Information Services & University Librarian Fairfield University

Email: jestrada@mail.fairfield.edu Telephone: (203) 254-4044
Evans G. Edward University Librarian Loyola Marymount University

Email: eevans@lmumail.lmu.edu Telephone: (310) 338-4593
Feeley Daniel T. Director Information Technology Services Wheeling Jesuit University

Email: feeley@wju.edu Telephone: (304) 243-2383
Fleur Eshghi Exec. Director of Instructional Technol. Academic Computing Fordham University

Email: eshghi@fordham.edu Telephone: (212) 636-7822
Fussell Carl Co-Director, Information Technology Santa Clara University

Email: cfussell@scu.edu Telephone: (408) 554-4024
Gaetz Ivan Dean of Libraries Regis University

Email: igaetz@regis.edu Telephone: (303) 458-3556
Giles Dorinda S. Associate Vice President, Information Systems Xavier University

Email: giles@xu.edu Telephone: (513) 745-4855
Gill Chris Director, Desktop Support Services Gonzaga University

Email: gill@its.gonzaga.edu Telephone: (509) 323-3827
Gleason Bernard W. Internet Strategy Consultant Boston College

Email: gleason@bc.edu Telephone: (617) 352-8686
Hassler Ardoth A. Assoc VP Univ Info Services Georgetown University

Email: hasslera@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-1973
Haugen Elliott J. Vice President Kaludis Consulting

Email: ehaugen@kaludisconsulting.com Telephone: (202) 331-3650
Hodulik Charles Vice President for Information Technology Fordham University

Email: hodulik@fordham.edu Telephone: (212) 636-6265
Hogan James E. Director of Library Services Holy Cross
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Last Name  First/Mid.  Title/ Institution/

Email Telephone
Jacobs Mark D. Associate University Librarian Georgetown University

Email: jacobsm@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-1085
Kaleal David Systems Administrator John Carroll University

Email: kaleal@jcu.edu Telephone: (216) 397-4350
Kenigsberg Will Co-Director, 1.T. Santa Clara University

Email: WKenigsberg@SCU.EDU Telephone: (408) 554-4822
King Stephen Director, Information Technology Services Holy Cross

Email: sking@holycross.edu Telephone: (508) 793-3080
Kirk Artemis G. University Librarian Georgetown University

Email: agk3@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-7748
Kratz Charles E. Library Director University of Scranton

Email: kratzel @scranton.edu Telephone: (570) 941-4008
LaCroix Michael Director of Library Services Creighton University

Email: lacroix@creighton.edu Telephone: (402) 280-2217
Lambert H. David Vice President for Information Services & CIO Georgetown University

Email: lambertd@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-3887
Langdon Jeanne Library Director Rockhurst University

Email: jeanne.langdon@rockhurst.edu Telephone: (816) 501-4144
Lanzagorta Juan IT Manger ITESO

Email: juan@iteso.mx Telephone: (333) 669-3477
Lees P. David Director, Instructional Media Services Saint Joseph's University

Email: lees@sju.edu Telephone: (610) 660-1770
Lehn Barbi G. Library Director Wheeling Jesuit University

Email: blehn@wju.edu Telephone: (304) 243-2226
Leonhardt Charles F. Assoc. Director, Information Systems & Info. Access Georgetown University

Email: lenhardt@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-4011
Linkins Germaine C.  Associate University Librarian for Collection Services Boston College

Email: linkins@bc.edu Telephone: (617) 552-1942
Lippincott Joan K. Associate Executive Director Coalition for Networked Info (CNI)
Lotz Dawn Lynn Senior Associate Director Marquette University

Email: Dawn.Lotz@Marquette.edu Telephone: (414) 288-1766
Luker Mark Vice President EDUCAUSE
McCabe James P. University Librarian Fordham University

Email: mccabe@fordham.edu Telephone: (718) 817-3570
McFadden John C. Assistant Vice President for Technology Services Loyola College in Maryland

Email: jmcfadden@loyola.edu Telephone: (410) 617-5129
McGinrty John W. Director, Loyola/Notre Dame Library Loyola College Maryland

Email: jmcginty@loyola.edu

Telephone: (410) 532-8794
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Last Name  First/Mid. Title/ Institution/

Email Telephone
Moberg Thomas F. VP & CIO Saint Louis University

Email: mobergtf@slu.ede Telephone: (314) 977-2545
Molloy Kevin G. Director of Application Development Xavier University

Email: molloy@xavier.edu Telephone: (513) 745-4842
Morfin Francisco Academic Advisor ITESO

Qu,o Email: fmorfin@ireso.mx Telephone: (333) 669-3587

Nastold Thomas A. Director of Client Services Xavier University

Email: NASTOLD@XAVIER.EDU Telephone: (513) 745-4867
Neuman Michael Director, Research, Curriculum, & Development Group Georgetown University

Email: neuman@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-6283
Overfield Joan T. Director of Library Services Fairfield University

Email: jroverfield@mail.fairfield.edu Telephone: (203) 254-4044
Parker LaMarr Nerwwork Engineer John Carroll University

Email: Iparker@jcu.edu Telephone: (216) 397-1705
Petersen Karla D. Acting Dean of Libraries Lovola University Chicago

Email: kpeterl@luc.edu Telephone: (773) 508-2657
Ruch J.C. Assoc. VP Information Technology & Dir. of Tech. Creighton University

Email: jer@ecreighton.edu Telephone: (402) 280-2253
Salzer Elizabeth M.  University Librarian Santa Clara University

Email: esalzer@scu.edu Telephone: (408) 554-6829
Simonis James ]J. Director, Noreern Reale Falcone Library LeMoyne College

Email: simonis@lemoyne.edu Telephone: (315) 445-4321
Suggs Gordon L. Director, Technology Services Kavier University

Email: suggs@xu.edu Telephone: (513) 745-1980
Sweart Mary Lee Dean of Libraries Loyola University New

Email: sweat@loyno.edu Telephone: (504) 864-7047
Tannen Deborah University Professor, Department of Linguistics Georgetown University

Email: tannend@georgetown.edu Telephone: (202) 687-5910
Valente Richard D. Executive Director, Information Services John Carroll University

Email: rvalente@jcu.edu Telephone: (216) 397-1750
Vigilante Richard Executive Director, JesuitNET AJCU

Email: vigilante@ajcunet.edu Telephone: (212) 348-6113
Watson Ellen L Vice President, Information Services Loyola University Chicago

Email: ewatson@luc.edu Telephone: (773) 508-3700
Williams, S.J.  Thomas R. Assistant Director Marquette University

Email: tom.williams@marquette.edu Telephone: (414) 288-7660
Young JoAnne L. Library Director Xavier University
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